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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as new facilities enroll in this 
sentinel surveillance. The current epidemiological week is a lighter shade as it is incomplete.

This report presents data collected using clinical informa�on from admi�ed pa�ents at selected hospitals to 
iden�fy trends in admissions of COVID-19 pa�ents. Not all hospitals currently par�cipate and new facili�es 

con�nue to enroll. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Source: NICD DATCOV19 Platform 
Contact: DATCOV19@nicd.ac.za or Dr Waasila Jassat 082 927 4138 100%

Hospital Coverage:
   Private Hospitals (of 244)
   Public Hospitals (of 341)

74736Total:

92%

Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Total healthcare
workers admitted
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Current healthcare
workers admitted
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Total: 74736
Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

In Hospital

Transfer to other facility

Died (non-COVID)

56056

13341

4025

1157

157

74736Total:

Healthcare worker is defined as a Doctor, Nurse, Allied 
Health,  Lab worker, Paramedic or Porter

Deaths to date by age group and sex
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Ward of currently admitted patients

569

287

3169

ICU High Care General

Currently in Hospital: 4025

Interventions for currently admitted patients

241

1086

Current Ventilated Current Oxygen

Currently in Hospital: 4025

A patient is considered to have severe disease if they have developed ARDS, are in ICU or are ventilated

The Western Cape government has been unable to provide 
daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated, so 
this data is not up to date.
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This report presents data collected using clinical informa�on from admi�ed pa�ents at selected hospitals to 
iden�fy trends in admissions of COVID-19 pa�ents. Not all hospitals currently par�cipate and new facili�es 

con�nue to enroll. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Source: NICD DATCOV19 Platform 
Contact: DATCOV19@nicd.ac.za or Dr Waasila Jassat 082 927 4138 100%

Hospital Coverage:
   Private Hospitals (of 244)
   Public Hospitals (of 341)92%

A patient is considered to have severe disease if they have 
developed ARDS, are in ICU or are ventilated

Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Private Public The number of reported deaths may change day-to-day as new facilities enroll in this sentinel 
surveillance. The current epidemiological week is a lighter shade as it is incomplete.

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities reporting Admissions to date Deaths to date Discharged to date Currently admitted Current in ICU
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Currently ventilated

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Public
Private

Limpopo
Private
Public

103
88
15

100
45
55
96
40
56
53
20
33
33
9
24
22
13
9

98
17

18326
16404
1922

12574
9951
2623

18524
6650
11874
5855
3224
2631
2044
1832
212

3567
2616
951

10936
3485

2746
2433
313

1885
1363
522

3531
1008
2523
1059
503
556
247
199
48

414
302
112

2996
762

14258
13084
1174

10144
8217
1927

14457
5432
9025
4301
2507
1794
1640
1528
112

2707
2188
519

7579
2632

1316
882
434
539
368
171
535
209
326
459
214
245
154
104
50

439
125
314
277
91

235
227
8

89
75
14
85
56
29
36
35
1

31
30
1

29
17
12
27
24

79
72
7

31
19
12
30
29
1

22
22
0

12
11
1

19
9
10
17
12

81
15
8
7

38
6
32

7451
1426
509
917

1484
999
485

2234
197
77
120
266
160
106

4947
1026
317
709

1101
788
313

186
192
106
86

114
51
63

3
25
13
12
12
10
2

5
22
14
8
9
7
2

Total 558 74736 13341 57213 4025 569 241

Public Sector
 

Facilities Reporting Admissions to date Deaths to date Discharged to date Currently Admitted Current ICU Currently Ventilated
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Private
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as new facilities enrol in this sentinel surveillance.
Admissions to date by Age Group and Sex
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Total 245 46078 6850 37085 2130 486 189
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Admissions to date by Discharge Type

Discharged alive
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Deaths to date by Age Group and Sex
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Source: NICD DATCOV19 Platform 
Contact: DATCOV19@nicd.ac.za or Dr Waasila Jassat 082 927 4138

A patient is considered severe if they have developed ARDS, are in ICU or are 
ventilated

Healthcare worker is defined as a Doctor, 
Nurse, Allied Health,  Lab worker, Paramedic 
or Porter

Private Sector

This report presents data collected using clinical informa�on from admi�ed pa�ents of selected hospitals, to 
be�er understand COVID-19. Not all hospitals currently par�cipate and new facili�es con�nue to enroll. The 

data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.

Ward of currently admitted patients

486

212

1432
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Interventions for currently admitted patients
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Current Ventilated Current Oxygen

Currently in Hospital: Currently in Hospital:2130 2130

Total healthcare
workers admitted

2467

% of total admitted

5%

Current healthcare
workers admitted

48

% of current admitted

2%

Daily admissions by epidemiological week
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